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Brdered in PO

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE DEPARTMENT COF THE TREASURY

P. O. BCX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201

Employer Identification Number: :

Date: APR 1 12002 Di§:4l26296

17053082782072
Contact Person:
) i v YVONNE LIGGETT ID¥ 312%6
2247 W CHICAGO AVE Contact Telephone Number:

- CHICAGO, IL 60622-0000 (877) 829-5500

Our Letter Dated:
August 1997

Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Bpplicant:

This medifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you
would be treated as an organization that is not a private foundation until the
expiration of your advance ruling pericd.

Your exempt status under section 501(a) of the Internal Revenue Code ag an
organization described in section 501{c) (3) is still in effect. Based on the
information you submitted, we have determined that you are not a private
foundation within the. meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are an
organization of the type described in section 509(a) (1) and 170(b) (1) (a) {vi) .

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the
Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary. However, if you

" lose your section 509(a) (1) status, a grantor or contributor may not rely on

this determination if he or she was in part responsible for, or was aware of,
the act or failure to act, or the substantial or material change on the part of
the organization that resulted in your loss of such status, or if he or she
acquired .knowledge that: thé Inteérnal Revenue Service had given notice that you
would no longer be classified as a secticn 509(a) {1} organizaticn.

You are required to make your annual information return, Form 990 or
Form 990~EZ, available for public inspection for three years after the later
of the due date of the return or the date the return ig filed. You are also
required to make available for public inspection your exemption application,
any supporting documents, and your exemption letter. Copies of these
documents are also reguired to be provided to any individual upon written or in
person reguest without charge other than reasonable fees for copying and
postage. You may fulfill this requirement by placing these documents on the
Internet. Penalties may be imposed for failure to comply with these
requirements. Additional information is available in Publication 557,

- Tax-Exempt Status for Your Organization, or you may call cur toll free

number shown above.
If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum

applies, the addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter.
[
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Because this letter could help resolve any questions aboutb your private .
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any questions, please contact the person whose name and
telephone number are shown above.

.Sincerely YoOurs,

Sl 2200,

Steven T. Miller
Director, Exempt Organizations
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INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE @gﬁﬁfﬁ( DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DISTRICT DIRECTOR

‘_HQQINHAT;, OH 45201

TDQﬁ. o Employer Identification Number:
a: | 36-41262896

U AUG 22 897 DLN:

' © 17053188086007

; Contact Person:

g D. A. DOWNING

FFREY WILLS _ Contact Telephone Number :

. .2247 W CHICAGO AVE (513) 241-5199

“CHICAGO, IL 60622

Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Foundation Status Classification:
509{a) (1)
Advance Ruling Period Begins:
January 14, 1987
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
wDevembers
Addendum Applies:
No

'“Lnea:VApplicapt='

Based on information you supplied, and assuming your operations will be as

.~ stated in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you

e are exempt from federal income tax under section 501 (a) of the Internal Revenue
s Code as an organization described in section 501 {c) (3).

':145 o Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now making a
_ ( } final determination of your foundation status under section 509{a) of the Code.

- - However, we have determined that you can reasonably expect to be a publicly
supported organization described in sections 5591

Accordingly, during an ance ruling period you will be
upp g 7" and not as a private foundation. This advance
rullng per;od beg;na and ends on the dates shown above,

Within 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period, you must
send us the information needed to determine whether you have met the require-
ments of the applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you
‘establish that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will classi-
- fy you as a section 502{al (1) or 508(a)(2) organization as long as vou continue
©-£to meet the requirements of the applicablée support test. If you do not meet
‘the public support requirements during the advance ruling period, we will
classify you as a private foundation for future periods. Also, if we classify
you as a private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from
..your ‘beginning date for purposes of section 507{(d) and 4940.

Grantors and contributors may rely on our determination that you are not a
private foundation until S0 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
If you send us the required information within the 90 days, grantors and
o contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make

- a-final: determination of your foundation status.
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